
Instruction Manual

Air Circulator Fan
PLEASE READ AND SAVE THESE IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

覆膜上光油 上水油

DOCKET: KT-529
DATE: Oct 11, 2023 
ITEM/SKU#: 12518/12820
DESCRIPTION: 8in Circulator
CUSTOMER/RETAILER: Walmart
DESIGNER: RG

FILE TYPE
ALL ARTWORK, DESIGN & 
CREATIVE ARE PROPERTY OF:

1175 PLACE DU FRÈRE-ANDRÉ
MONTRÉAL (QUÉBEC)
CANADA H3B 3X9
1 800 890 4076 

PKG

PKG FINISHING 
Varnish (oil, gloss by default)

NOTE:

Aqueous Coating Matte
Gloss

IM RL PDQ TRAY

COLOURS
PANTONE COLOR

DIMENSION

PHOTOS

ARTWORK IS THE PROPERTY OF L’IMAGE HOME PRODUCTS INC. Printers changing Pantone spot colors to 
CMYK do so at their own risk and expense. Print artwork at 100% from PDF supplied, unless otherwise 
specified. Proofs/samples must be sent for approval before mass printing.
DO NOT CHANGE ARTWORK IN ANY WAY.

BEFORE MASS PRODUCTION: ELECTRONIC PDF ARTWORK PROOF MUST
BE SENT TO L’IMAGE HOME PRODUCTS GRAPHICS DEPT FOR APPROVAL. 

PROCESS COLORDIELINE

Spot-UV PP Lamination Other (See notes) High Res PhotoMatte
Gloss

HEIGHT: 38 cm
WIDTH: 42 cm

BLACK

M A I N T E N A N C E

USER SERVICING INSTRUCTIONS
Follow these instructions to safely and correctly care for this fan.

REPLACEABLE FUSE

If the (2.5 Amp, 125 Volt) replaceable fuse blows, please visit our website at www.getholmesfans.com for information 
on how to order a new fuse. Follow the below instructions to replace the fuse on the plug.

REPLACING THE FUSE
1. 	 Unplug the fan.
	 Grasp plug and remove from the receptacle or other outlet device.
	 NOTE: Do not unplug by pulling on cord.
2. 	 Open fuse cover, located on the top of the plug, by using your thumb or a flathead 

screwdriver to slide the cover towards the prongs.
	 NOTE: Ensure the fuse cover is completely open before attempting to remove fuse.
3. 	 Remove fuse carefully by using a small screwdriver to pry it from the compartment at 

the metal ends of the fuse. (See Figure 2)
4. 	 Place plug on a solid, flat surface. Insert new 2.5 Amp, 125 Volt fuse into fuse 

compartment. Use a small screwdriver to secure the metal ends of the fuse into the 
compartment.

	 CAUTION: Risk of fire. Replace fuse only with 2.5 Amp, 125 Volt fuse.
5. 	 Slide fuse cover closed completely.
	 NOTE: If fuse cover is difficult to close, make sure the fuse is completely secured in place by pressing on metal ends 

of the fuse.
	 CAUTION: Risk of fire. Do not replace the attachment plug. It contains a safety device (fuse) that should not be 

removed. Discard product if the attachment plug is damaged.

Figure 2
Fuse

Fuse cover

Metal ends

WA R R A N T Y  I N F O R M AT I O N
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3 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY
This device has a limited warranty of 3 years from the original date of purchase against workmanship and defects in 
material. If under normal use, your product fails to operate, please contact our customer service department at 
info@getholmesfans.com. A refund or replacement will be provided to you with proof of purchase. Star Elite Inc. may 
deny claims of damage caused by misuse or modifications of this product. 

Warranty Service
Contact our customer service at www.getholmesfans.com/en/contact-us 
or info@getholmesfans.com or 1-866-769-3166 (8:30 am - 5:00 pm EST) Monday-Friday.
Our team will be happy to assist.

www.getholmesfans.com

Cool Grey Item: 12518
 Misty Blue Item: 12820

Model: 32510126

This must be printed at 100% scale in order for the wall mounting section to be accurate.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

C L E A N I N G  /  M A I N T E N A N C E

FAN CLEANING
•   	Always unplug the fan before cleaning.
•   	Do not allow water to drip on or into the fan
	 housing.
•   	Use only a soft cloth moistened with a mild soap
     	solution.
•   	Do not use harsh chemicals such as gasoline, 		

thinner or benzene as a cleaner.
 •   	Do not attempt to remove the fan blade.
 
FAN HEAD AND BASE CLEANING
Using a soft, moist cloth, with or without a mild soap 
solution, carefully clean the fan base and head. Use 
CAUTION around the housing area. 
Do not allow the motor or other electrical components to 
be exposed to water.

FAN STORAGE
•	 Store the fan in a clean, dry location between seasons 

or when not in use for an extended period of time.
•	 Keep the fan protected from dirt and dust during 

storage.

NOTE: This fan can also be used during the cold winter 
season to circulate warm air throughout your home.

13. Do not let the cord hang over the edge of a table, 
counter or come in contact with hot surfaces or leave 
exposed to high traffic areas.

14. Do not use outdoors.
15.	To disconnect, grip plug and pull from wall outlet. 

Never yank on cord.
16.	Always use on a dry, level surface.
17.	Do not operate fan until fully assembled with all parts 

properly in place.
18.	This product is intended for household use ONLY and 

not for commercial or industrial applications.
19.	WARNING: To reduce the risk of electrical shock and 

injury to persons, do not use in window.
20.	WARNING: To reduce the risk of fire or electric 

shock, do not use this fan with any solid-state speed 
control device.

21.	WARNING: To reduce the risk of fire, electric shock 
or injury to persons, do not use replacement parts that 
have not been recommended by the manufacturer 
(e.g. parts made at home using a 3D Printer).

22.	This fan employs overload protection (fuse). A blown 
fuse indicates an overload or short-circuit situation. 
If the fuse blows, unplug the product from the outlet. 
Replace the fuse as per the user servicing instructions 
(follow product marking for proper fuse rating) and 
check the product. If the replacement fuse blows, a 
short circuit may be present and the product should be 
discarded or contact customer service.	

When using electrical appliances, basic safety precautions 
should always be taken including the following:
1. Read all instructions before using this appliance.
2. Use fan only for purposes described in the instruction 		

manual.
3. To protect against electrical shock do not immerse unit, 

plug or cord in water or spray with liquids and plug 
the appliance directly into a 120V AC electrical outlet.

4.	Close supervision is necessary when any appliance is 
used near children.

5.	Not intended for use by children.
6.	Unplug from outlet when not in use, when moving fan 

from one location to another, and before cleaning.
7.	Avoid contact with moving parts.
8.	Do not operate in the presence of explosive and/or 

flammable fumes.
9.	To avoid fire hazard, NEVER place the cord under rugs 

or any parts near an open flame, cooking or other 
heating appliance.

 10. Do not operate any appliance with a damaged cord 
or plug after the appliance malfunctions, or has been 
dropped/damaged in any manner. Discard fan or 
contact customer service.

 11.	Do not run cord under carpeting. Do not cover cord 
with throw rugs, runner, or similar coverings. Do not 
route cord under furniture or appliances. Arrange cord 
away from traffic area and where it will not be tripped 
over.

 12.	The use of attachments not recommended or sold by 
the appliance manufacturer may cause hazards.

PLEASE READ AND SAVE THESE IMPORTANT 
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

THIS APPLIANCE HAS A POLARIZED PLUG (one blade is wider than 
the other). To reduce the risk of electric shock, this plug is intended to 
fit in a polarized outlet only one way. If the plug does not fit fully in 
the outlet, reverse the plug. If it still does not fit, contact a qualified 
electrician to install the proper outlet.

DO NOT ATTEMPT TO MODIFY THIS PLUG OR DEFEAT THIS
SAFETY FEATURE IN ANY WAY.

For inquiries regarding recycling and proper disposal 
of this product, please contact your local waste 
management facility.

O P E R AT I O N

WALL MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
This fan can be wall mounted and is designed to operate 
from various positions while wall mounted, mounting 
screws not included.
1.	 After selecting a suitable location on the wall, use the 

corresponding mounting location guide below to ensure 
proper placement.

2.	 Use the holes below as a guide and mark the correct 
place where the screws will be inserted. Consult with 
a hardware or Home Center Professional for the best 
screws for your type of wall.

3.	 Secure the screws almost all the way into the wall using 
a screwdriver.

4.	 Line up the holes on the back of the unit with the 
screws to hang the fan. Make sure the screws are 
secured into the wall before carefully placing the fan 
on them.

TILT ADJUSTMENT
Gently move the fan head up or down manually to the 
desired angle.

FIGURE 1	

A. Front Grill
B. Rear Grill
C. Fan Blade
D. Base
E. Speed Control Knob
F.  Motor Housing

ASSEMBLY
This fan comes completely assembled and is ready for use.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
1. 	 Set the fan base on a dry, level surface.
2. 	 Make sure the Speed Control Knob (E) is in the OFF 

(0) position.
3. 	 Plug cord into any standard 120 volt AC outlet.
4. 	 To adjust the speed, turn the Speed Control Knob (E) 

to the desired setting, 1-2-3.
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Use this diagram to help properly line up screws.

MOUNTING LOCATION GUIDE
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M A N T E N I M I E N T O

INSTRUCCIONES DE MANTENIMIENTO PARA EL USUARIO
Siga estas instrucciones para cuidar este ventilador de forma segura y correcta.

FUSIBLE REEMPLAZABLE

Si se quema el fusible reemplazable (2.5 amperios, 125 voltios), visite nuestro sitio web en www.getholmesfans.com 
para obtener información sobre cómo pedir un fusible nuevo. Siga las siguientes instrucciones para reemplazar el 
fusible del enchufe.

CÓMO REEMPLAZAR EL FUSIBLE
1.	 Desenchufe el ventilador. 
	 Sujete el enchufe y retírelo del receptáculo u otro dispositivo de toma de corriente. 
	 NOTA: No lo desenchufe jalando del cable.
2.	 Abra la tapa del fusible, situada en la parte superior del enchufe, con el pulgar o un 	
	 destornillador plano para que la tapa se deslice hacia las clavijas. 
	 NOTA: Asegúrese de que la tapa del fusible esté completamente abierta antes de 	 	
	 intentar extraer el fusible.
3.	 Retire el fusible con cuidado haciendo palanca con un destornillador pequeño para 	
	 sacarlo del compartimento por los extremos metálicos del fusible. (Vea la Figura 2)
4.	 Coloque el enchufe sobre una superficie sólida y plana. Inserte un fusible nuevo de 2.5 amperios, 125 voltios en 		
	 el compartimento del fusible. Utilice un destornillador pequeño para fijar los extremos metálicos del fusible en el 		
	 compartimento. 
	 PRECAUCIÓN: Riesgo de incendio. Sustituya el fusible solo por uno de 2.5 amperios, 125 voltios.
5.	 Cierre completamente la tapa del fusible. 
	 NOTA: Si no puede cerrar la tapa del fusible, asegúrese de que el fusible esté completamente asegurado en su 		
	 lugar al hacer presión sobre los extremos metálicos del fusible. 
	 PRECAUCIÓN: Riesgo de incendio. No sustituya el enchufe. Contiene un dispositivo de seguridad (fusible) que no 	
	 debe retirarse. Deseche el producto si el enchufe está dañado.

Figura 2
Fusible

Cubierta del 
Fusible

Extremos de 
Metal

GARANTÍA LIMITADA DE 3 AÑOS
Este dispositivo tiene una garantía limitada de 3 años a partir de la fecha original de compra por defectos de fabricación 
y materiales. Si, en condiciones normales de uso, el producto no funciona, póngase en contacto con nuestro servicio de 
atención al cliente en at info@getholmesfans.com. Se le proporcionará un reembolso o sustitución con la prueba de 
compra. Star Elite Inc. puede negar reclamaciones de daños causados por mal uso o modificaciones de este producto.

Servicio de garantía
Póngase en contacto con nuestro servicio de atención al cliente en www.getholmesfans.com/en/contact-us 
o info@getholmesfans.com o al 1-866-769-3166 (8:30 a. m. a 5:00 p. m. hora del este) de lunes a viernes.
A nuestro equipo le complacerá ayudarle.

www.getholmesfans.com

L I M P I E Z A / M A N T E N I M I E N T O

LIMPIEZA DEL VENTILADOR
•	 Desenchufe siempre el ventilador antes de limpiarlo.
•	 No permita que gotee agua sobre el ventilador o 

dentro de la cubierta del motor.
•	 Solamente utilice un paño suave humedecido con una 

solución jabonosa suave.
•	 No utilice productos químicos agresivos como gasolina, 

diluyente o benceno para limpiar. 
•	 No intente desmontar el aspa del ventilador. 

LIMPIEZA DEL CABEZAL Y LA BASE DEL 
VENTILADOR
Con un paño suave y húmedo, con o sin una solución 
jabonosa suave, limpie cuidadosamente la base y el 
cabezal del ventilador. Tenga CUIDADO en la zona de la 
cubierta. 
No permita que el motor u otros componentes eléctricos 
queden expuestos al agua.

ALMACENAMIENTO DEL VENTILADOR
•	 Guarde el ventilador en un lugar limpio y seco entre 

temporadas o cuando no lo utilice durante un periodo 
prolongado.

•	 Mantenga el ventilador protegido de la suciedad y el 
polvo mientras está guardado.

NOTA: Este ventilador también puede utilizarse durante 
la estación invernal para hacer circular aire caliente por 
toda la casa..

Para consultas sobre el reciclaje y la correcta 
eliminación de este producto, póngase en contacto con 
su centro local de gestión de residuos.

FIGURA 1	
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ENSAMBLAJE
Este ventilador viene completamente ensamblado y listo 
para usar.

F U N C I O N A M I E N T O

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE EN PARED
Este ventilador se puede montar en la pared y está 
diseñado para funcionar desde varias posiciones. Tornillos 
de montaje no incluidos.

1.	 Después de seleccionar una ubicación adecuada en 
la pared, utilice la guía de ubicación de montaje 
correspondiente que aparece a continuación para 
asegurarse de colocarlo correctamente.

2.	 Utilice los siguientes orificios como guía y marque el lu-
gar correcto donde se insertarán los tornillos. Consulte 
con un profesional de ferretería o artículos para el 
hogar para saber cuáles son los mejores tornillos para 
su tipo de pared.

3.	 Fije los tornillos en la pared hasta poco antes del tope 
con un destornillador.

4.	 Alinee los orificios de la parte posterior de la unidad 
con los tornillos para colgar el ventilador. Asegúrese de 
que los tornillos estén bien fijados en la pared antes de 
colocar con cuidado el ventilador sobre ellos.

AJUSTE DE INCLINACIÓN
Mueva suavemente el cabezal del ventilador hacia arriba 
o hacia abajo de forma manual hasta el ángulo deseado.

A. Rejilla delantera
B. Rejilla trasera
C. Aspa del ventilador
D. Base
E. Perilla de control de velocidad
F. Cubierta del motor

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO
1.	 Coloque la base del ventilador sobre una superficie 

seca y nivelada.
2.	 Asegúrese de que la perilla de control de velocidad 

(E) está en la posición OFF (0).
3.	 Enchufe el cable a cualquier toma de corriente 

estándar de 120 voltios CA.
4.	 Para ajustar la velocidad, gire la perilla de control de 

velocidad (E) hasta la velocidad deseada, 1-2-3.
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Utilice este diagrama como ayuda para alinear correctamente los tornillos.

GUÍA DE UBICACIÓN DE MONTAJE

INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES 
DE  SEGURIDAD

Al utilizar electrodomésticos, deben tomarse siempre 
precauciones básicas de seguridad, entre las que se incluyen 
las siguientes:
  1.	Lea todas las instrucciones antes de utilizar este electro-

doméstico.
  2.	Utilice el ventilador solo para los fines descritos en el 

manual de instrucciones.
  3.	Para protegerse contra descargas eléctricas no sumerja la 

unidad, el enchufe o el cable en agua ni rocíe con líquidos 
y enchufe el electrodoméstico directamente a una toma 
de corriente de 120 VCA.

  4.	Debe supervisarse con atención cualquier electrodomésti-
co que se utilice cerca de niños.

  5.	No está destinado al uso por parte de niños.
  6.	Desenchufe el ventilador de la toma de corriente cuando 

no lo utilice, cuando lo traslade de un lugar a otro y antes 
de limpiarlo.

  7.	Evite tocar las piezas móviles.
  8.	No utilice el ventilador si hay gases inflamables o que 

puedan provocar explosiones.
  9.	Para evitar el riesgo de incendio, NUNCA coloque el cable 

debajo de alfombras o cualquier parte cerca de una llama 
viva, cocina u otro electrodoméstico de calefacción. 

10.	No ponga en funcionamiento ningún electrodoméstico 
que tenga el cable o el enchufe en mal estado después de 
una avería o de que se haya caído o dañado de cualquier 
forma. Deseche el ventilador o póngase en contacto con 
el servicio de atención al cliente. 

11.	No pase el cable por debajo de alfombras. No cubra 
el cable con alfombras, correderas o revestimientos 
similares. No pase el cable por debajo de muebles o 
electrodomésticos. Coloque el cable fuera de la zona de 
tránsito y donde no pueda tropezarse con él. 

LEA Y GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES

ESTE ELECTRODOMÉSTICO TIENE UN ENCHUFE POLARIZADO (una clavija es más ancha 
que la otra). Para reducir el riesgo de descarga eléctrica, este enchufe está diseñado 
para introducirse en una toma de corriente polarizada en un único sentido. Si el enchufe 
no entra completamente en la toma de corriente, inviértalo. Si sigue sin entrar, póngase 
en contacto con un electricista calificado para que instale una toma adecuada.

NO INTENTE MODIFICAR ESTE ENCHUFE NI ANULAR 
ESTE DISPOSITIVO DE SEGURIDAD.

12.	El uso de accesorios no recomendados ni vendidos por el 
fabricante del electrodoméstico puede ser peligroso.

13.	No deje el cable colgando del borde de una mesa, 
encimera o en contacto con superficies calientes ni lo deje 
expuesto a zonas de mucho tránsito.

14.	No utilizar al aire libre.
15.	Para desconectarlo, agarre el enchufe y jale de él para 

sacarlo de la toma de corriente. Nunca jale del cable.
16.	Utilícelo siempre sobre una superficie seca y nivelada.
17.	No ponga en funcionamiento el ventilador hasta que esté 

completamente montado con todas las piezas correcta-
mente colocadas.

18.	Este producto está destinado solo para uso doméstico y no 
para usos comerciales o industriales.

19.	ADVERTENCIA: Para reducir el riesgo de descarga 
eléctrica y lesiones a personas, no utilizar en ventanas.

20.	ADVERTENCIA: Para reducir el riesgo de incendio o 
descarga eléctrica, no utilice este ventilador con ningún 
dispositivo de control de velocidad de estado sólido.

21.	ADVERTENCIA: Para reducir el riesgo de incendio, 
descarga eléctrica o lesiones físicas, no utilice repuestos 
que no hayan sido recomendados por el fabricante (por 
ejemplo, piezas fabricadas en casa con una impresora 
3D).

22.	Este ventilador cuenta con una protección contra 
sobrecargas (fusible). Si el fusible está quemado indica 
una sobrecarga o cortocircuito. Si se quema el fusible, 
desenchufe el producto de la toma de corriente. Sustituya 
el fusible según las instrucciones de mantenimiento para 
el usuario (consulte las indicaciones del producto para 
conocer la intensidad nominal del fusible) y compruebe el 
producto. Si el fusible de repuesto se quema, puede haber 
un cortocircuito y debe desechar el producto o ponerse en 
contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente


